DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(I)B(4)-41/79-Vol-XVIII

Dated Shimla-5, the

1 9 OCT 2023 October, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order of even number dated 16.10.2023, Sh. Hira Lal, Veterinary Pharmacist (Sr. No. 12) who is under orders of posting on promotion as Animal Husbandry Assistant from Veterinary Hospital Veterinary Dispensary Jalog (Shimla) to Veterinary Hospital Goshal (Lahual & Spiti) is hereby cancelled. Now he is adjusted at Veterinary Hospital Pouria (Shimla) against vacant post with immediate effect. He will not be entitled for TTA/Joining time & any other allowances.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

19190-94

No. As above

Dated Shimla-5 the

1 9 0 C J 2020 ctober, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh
- 2. The Joint Director (SLBP) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy Directors (AH/B) Shimla and Keylong, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.

5. Guard File.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in